
RESOLUTION NO. 5376

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF ACCEPTING AND SPENDING COMMUNITY DONATIONS FOR THE

ALBANY POLICE K-9 PROGRAM TO PURCHASE ONE ADDITIONAL DOG AND ITS MAINTENANCE.

WHEREAS, local businesses and private citizens have donated private funds to the City of Albany for the Police

Department K-9 program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany Police Department will add a second Police K-9 to assist in making Albany a safe

city; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of community donations will allow for the purchase and maintenance of a second Police K-9

that was not budgeted for; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of community donations does not require a local match.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council does herby state that providing additional

Police K-9 services is a priority; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Albany City Council authorizes the Albany Police Department to

accept and spend community donations valued at $15,000 to purchase and maintain a second Police K-9 and its

maintenance.

Fund Line Item Debit Credit

Community Donations 100-10-1002-46100 $ 15,000

Capita] Expense for K-9 100-30-1301-70005 $ 6,000
K-9 Maintenance Expenses 100-30-1301-62105 $ 9,000

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 24th DAY OF JANUARY 2007.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Ci



K9 DONATION

Parr Lumber Company
Aibany Box Company
Melodie & Tim Roth

Kelly Ard

Neven & Lafona Jensen

Haring Drywall
Gene Frazzini (EC Company)
Rozella Frazzini

Gene & Linda Frazzini

Richard L. Smith

Julie A. James

Zella Randall

Albany Rental

Terry Sanders

Central Willamette Service Corp
American Legion
Marcia L. Donoghue
Lois A. Richards

Lois A. Richards

DATE AMOUNT

08/08/2006 50.00
08/15/2006 250.00
08/18/2006 7,500.00
08/28/2006 100.00
09/18/2006 500.00
09/18/2006 300.00
09/21/2006 100.00
09/21/2006 100.00
09/21/2006 100.00
09/21/2006 100.00
09/26/2006 100.00
10/12/2006 30.00
10/19/2006 500.00
10/30/2006 50.00
10/30/2006 100.00
11/14/2006 1,000.00
12/08/2006 200.00
12/11/2006 1,500.00
12/13/2006 1,000.00

TOTAL $ 13,180.00


